

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9D, Chandigarh Telephones: 0172-4601611

PRESS RELEASE

The Chandigarh Housing Board is maintaining parks of CHB Complexes in Sector-63 and 1568 Small Flats at Mauli-Jagran-II. The Chandigarh Housing Board has been constantly receiving requests from the residents of CHB Complexes in Sector-63 and Mauli Jagran-II for allowing them to hold functions in the parks developed by CHB. To facilitate the residents, the Chandigarh Housing Board has decided to allow the residents of such CHB Complexes to hold functions in the parks on the payment of nominal charges, as notified by the Municipal Corporation Chandigarh from time to time.

Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh